
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan,

Ph: 0522 2838102 e

Result of Technical Evaluation of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs

 

S. 
No. 

Bidder Name Firm 
status 

Drug Code

1 AGRON 
REMEDIES PVT 
LTD 

Eligible D020001 

2 ANOD PHARMA 
PVT LTD 

Eligible D290010 

3 
 
 
 

APPLE 
FORMULATION  
  
  
  

Not 
Eligible 

 
 
 

D020001 
D290010 

D040058 
D350001 

4 BOCHEM 
HEALTHCARE PVT 
LTD 

Eligible D020001 

5 COTEC 
HEATHCARE PVT 
LTD 

Eligible D280001 

    D350001 

      D020006 

      D040058 
      D020001 
6 DAFFODILLS 

PHARMACEUTICA
LS LTD 

Eligible D290010 

      D020001 
      D150005 
      D020006 

      D350001 

7 J DUNCAN 
HEALTHCARE PVT 
LTD 

Eligible D020001 

8  J P INDUSTRIES  Eligible D080002 

      D350001 

Page 1 of 3 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

Result of Technical Evaluation of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs
Date: 05.12.2022 

Drug Code Quoted items  Eligible/Not 
eligible

OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible

SILVER SULPHADIAZINE : 1% W/w 250gm 
(Cream) 250gm Jar 

Eligible

OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Not Eligible
SILVER SULPHADIAZINE : 1% W/w 250gm 
(Cream) 250gm Jar 

Not Eligible

GRISEOFULVIN : 250mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip Not Eligible
Disodium Hydrogen Citrate 1.4gm/5ml syrup 
100ml bottle 

Not Eligible

OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible

ALPRAZOLAM : 0.5 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 Strip 
 

Eligible

Disodium Hydrogen Citrate 1.4gm/5ml syrup 
100ml bottle 

Not Eligible

Each uncoated chewable tablet contains 
Dried Aluminium Hydroxide IP 240 mg 
Magnesium hydroxide IP 100 mg 250 mg, , 
Light magnesium Carbonate IP 60 mg 
Activated dimethicon IP 25 mg 1*10 Strip 

Eligible

GRISEOFULVIN : 250mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip Eligible
OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible
SILVER SULPHADIAZINE : 1% W/w 250gm 
(Cream) 250gm Jar 

Not Eligible

OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible
ETHAMSYLATE : 500 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip Eligible
Each uncoated chewable tablet contains 
Dried Aluminium Hydroxide IP 240 mg 
Magnesium hydroxide IP 100 mg 250 mg, , 
Light magnesium Carbonate IP 60 mg 
Activated dimethicon IP 25 mg 1*10 Strip 

Not Eligible

Disodium Hydrogen Citrate 1.4gm/5ml syrup 
100ml bottle 

Eligible

OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible

CARBAMAZEPINE : 400 mg CR (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

Eligible

Disodium Hydrogen Citrate 1.4gm/5ml syrup 
100ml bottle 

Not Eligible

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Result of Technical Evaluation of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-181/017 

Eligible/Not 
eligible 

Not eligible Remarks 

Eligible 

  
Eligible 

  
Not Eligible 

EMD fees not submitted 
for the tender. 

Eligible 

Not Eligible 
Not Eligible 

Eligible 

  
Eligible 

  
Not Eligible Product permission and 3 

year market standing 
certificate is not as per IP. 

Eligible 

  
Eligible   
Eligible   
Not Eligible.  Product permission & 3 

year market standing 
certificate is not as per IP. 

Eligible   
Eligible   
Not Eligible 3 year market standing 

certificate issued after 
tender closing date 
(09.11.2022). 

Eligible 
  

Eligible 

  
Eligible 

  
Not Eligible Product permission and 3 

year market standing 



Page 2 of 3 
 

S. 
No. 

Bidder Name Firm 
status 

Drug Code Quoted items  Eligible/Not 
eligible 

Not eligible Remarks 

certificate is not as per IP. 
      D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible   

 9 JPEE Drugs Eligible D280001 ALPRAZOLAM : 0.5 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 Strip Eligible   
      D080002 CARBAMAZEPINE : 400 mg CR (Tab) 1*10 

Strip 
Eligible 

  
      D350001 Disodium Hydrogen Citrate 1.4gm/5ml syrup 

100ml bottle 
Eligible 

  
      D020006 Each uncoated chewable tablet contains 

Dried Aluminium Hydroxide IP 240 
mgMagnesium hydroxide IP 100 mg 250 mg, 
, Light magnesium Carbonate IP 60 mg 
Activated dimethicon IP 25 mg 1*10 Strip 
 

Eligible 

  
      D150005 ETHAMSYLATE : 500 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip Eligible   
      D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible   
      D290010 SILVER SULPHADIAZINE : 1% W/w 250gm 

(Cream) 250gm Jar 
Not eligible  Pharmacopoeia 

reference is not 
mentioned in product 
permission and 3 year 
market standing 
certificate. 

      D300001 Bupivacaine Injection (Bupivacaine 5mg/ml, 
Dextrose 80 mg/ml) 4ml Ampoule 

Eligible 
  

10 MAXCHEM 
PHARMACEUTICA
L 

Eligible D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible 

  
11 OM BIOMEDIC 

PVT LTD 
Eligible D350001 Disodium Hydrogen Citrate 1.4gm/5ml syrup 

100ml bottle 
Not eligible Strength is not as per 

tender requirement. 
      D040058 GRISEOFULVIN : 250mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip Eligible   
      D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible   

      D290010 SILVER SULPHADIAZINE : 1% W/w 250gm 
(Cream) 250gm Jar 

Eligible 
  

12 ORISON PHARMA 
INTERNATIONAL  

Eligible D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible 
  

13 PROCHEM 
PHARMACEUTICA
LS PVT LTD  

Eligible D350001 Disodium Hydrogen Citrate 1.4gm/5ml syrup 
100ml bottle 

Not Eligible Product permission and 3 
year market standing 
certificate is not as per IP. 
Strength is not as per 
tender requirement. 

      D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible   
 14 SAINTLIFE 

PHARMACEUTICA
LS LTD 

Eligible D280001 ALPRAZOLAM : 0.5 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 Strip Eligible 

  
      D350001 Disodium Hydrogen Citrate 1.4gm/5ml syrup 

100ml bottle 
Eligible 

  
      D040058 GRISEOFULVIN : 250mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip 

 
Eligible 

  
      D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible   

15 SYNMEDIC 
LABORATORIES 

Eligible D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible 
  

16 ULTRA DRUGS 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

Eligible D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible 
  

 17 UNICURE INDIA 
LTD 

Eligible D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible 
  

      D290010 SILVER SULPHADIAZINE : 1% W/w 250gm 
(Cream) 250gm Jar 

Eligible 
  

      D150005 ETHAMSYLATE : 500 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip Eligible   
      D020006 Each uncoated chewable tablet contains Eligible   



Page 3 of 3 
 

S. 
No. 

Bidder Name Firm 
status 

Drug Code Quoted items  Eligible/Not 
eligible 

Not eligible Remarks 

Dried Aluminium Hydroxide IP 240 mg 
Magnesium hydroxide IP 100 mg 250 mg, , 
Light magnesium Carbonate IP 60 mg 
Activated dimethicon IP 25 mg 1*10 Strip 
 

      D080002 CARBAMAZEPINE : 400 mg CR (Tab) 1*10 
Strip 

Eligible 
  

      D280001 ALPRAZOLAM : 0.5 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 Strip Eligible   
18 WING BIOTECH Eligible D020001 OMEPRAZOLE : 20 mg. (Caps) 1*10 Strip Eligible   
      D290010 SILVER SULPHADIAZINE : 1% W/w 250gm 

(Cream) 250gm Jar 
Eligible 

  
  

Managing Director  
         UPMSCL 

 


